Presented by: The Manager Introduced: July 10, 2023 Drafted by: Finance

ORDINANCE OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 2023-14(b)(A)

An Ordinance Transferring \$1,500,000 from CIP H51-125 Aurora Harbor Improvements to CIP H51-108 Statter Harbor Improvements Phase III.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

Section 1. Classification. This ordinance is a noncode ordinance.

Section 2. Transfer of Appropriation. It is hereby ordered by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska, that \$1,500,000 be transferred:

From: CIP H51-125 Aurora Harbor Improvements (\$ 1,500,000) To: CIP H51-108 Statter Harbor Improvements Phase III \$ 1,500,000 Section 3. Source of Funds. General Funds \$ 1,500,000 **Effective Date.** This ordinance shall become effective upon Section 4. adoption. Adopted this_____ day of _____, 2023. Beth A. Weldon, Mayor Attest:

Elizabeth J. McEwen, Municipal Clerk